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HR 2019
Transportation Opportunity and Accountability Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: May 26, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.  (Jul 11, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/2019 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (52 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI May 26, 2011

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 26, 2011

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP May 26, 2011

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL May 26, 2011

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC May 26, 2011

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA May 26, 2011

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO May 26, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 26, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI May 26, 2011

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD May 26, 2011

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR May 26, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN May 26, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH May 26, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ May 26, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX May 26, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL May 26, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA May 26, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA May 26, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI May 26, 2011

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 26, 2011

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL May 26, 2011

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ May 26, 2011

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA May 26, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY May 26, 2011

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 3, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 14, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Jul 21, 2011

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 9, 2011

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Sep 13, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Feb 9, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Jul 11, 2011

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to May 27, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of May 26, 2011) 

Transportation Opportunity and Accountability Act of 2011 - Directs the Secretary of Transportation (DOT) to ensure

administrative compliance with title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 prohibiting discrimination by recipients of federal

transportation funding.

Allows a person aggrieved by violation of such nondiscrimination regulations to bring a civil action in federal or state court

for equitable or legal relief, including reasonable attorney's fees, expert fees, and costs.

Directs the Secretary to carry out research and demonstration activities relating to the impact of transportation planning,

investment, and operations on low-income and minority populations, including populations that are transit dependent.

Directs the Secretary to assess the extent to which nondiscrimination and equal opportunity exist in the United States in

the construction and operation of federally-funded transportation projects.

Actions Timeline

Jul 11, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.
May 27, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
May 26, 2011: Introduced in House
May 26, 2011: Referred to the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure, and in addition to the Committee on the
Judiciary, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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